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Quasi elastic spectrum
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Contact Scientists

NFNBR

Location Facility
Persons 

responsible
Office Address

Contact 

Ext. No.
Email address

T1007
Triple Axis Spectrometer       

(TAS)

1. R Mittal

2. P Goel

3. M K Gupta

R No 45, CIRUS

R No 87, Dhruva

R No 87, Dhruva

24307

26235

29128

rmittal@barc.gov.in

knp@barc.gov.in

mayankg@barc.gov.in

T1009

Polarized Neutron 

Spectrometer 

(PNS)

1. Amit Kumar

2. Anil Jain

3. K Chikara

R No 87, Dhruva

R No 89, Dhruva

R No 78, Dhruva

26273

27023

26200

amitkr@barc.gov.in

ajain@barc.gov.in

kchikara@barc.gov.in

T1011

Single Crystal 

Diffractometer 

(SCD)

1. R Chitra

2. Rajul Choudhury

R No 307, CMPD 

Building

24623 rchitra@barc.gov.in

rajul@barc.gov.in

TT1015
Powder Diffractometer-1 

(PD - 1)

1. A K Bera

2. Amit Kumar

3. Anil Jain

R No 78, Dhruva

R No 87, Dhruva

R No 89, Dhruva

26200

26273

27023

akbera@barc.gov.in

amitkr@barc.gov.in

ajain@barc.gov.in

T1013
Powder Diffractometer-2 

(PD - 2)

1. S K Mishra

2. S Wajhal

R No 89, Dhruva

R No 89, Dhruva

26287

24306

skmsspd@barc.gov.in

swajhal@barc.gov.in

TT1015
Powder Diffractometer-3 

(PD - 3)

1. P D Babu

2. S Rayaprol

3. S D Kaushik

4. S Chattopadhyay

R No 253-C, CFB

R No 248-C, CFB

R No 56, R-V Shed

R No 247-C, CFB

24930

27112

24931

27114

pdbabu@csr.res.in

sudhindra@csr.res.in

sdkaushik@csr.res.in

sumanta@csr.res.in

HS1017

Time of Flight 

Spectrometer

(TOF)
1. Mala N Rao

R No 2-111-H, Mod 

Lab
25606 mala@barc.gov.in

HS1019
High-Q Diffractometer 

(Hi - Q)

1. S Wajhal

2. S K Mishra

R No 89, Dhruva

R No 89, Dhruva

24306

26287

swajhal@barc.gov.in

skmsspd@barc.gov.in

TT1004

Quasi Elastic Neutron 

Spectrometer 

(QENS)

1. S Mitra

2. V K Sharma

R No 12, Dhruva

R No 87, Dhruva

24674

24604

smitra@barc.gov.in

sharmavk@barc.gov.in

G1-1

Small-Angle Neutron 

Scattering Diffractometer 

(SANS - 1)

1. Sugam Kumar

2. Debes Ray

3. Sohrab Abbas

R No 44, CIRUS

R No 44, CIRUS

R No 45, CIRUS

24606

24606

26282

sugam@barc.gov.in

debes@barc.gov.in

abbas@barc.gov.in

G1-2

Polarized Neutron 

Reflectometer 

(PNR)

1. Surendra Singh

2. D Bhattacharya

3. Harsh Bhatt

R No 12, Dhruva

R No 309, CMPD

R No 78, Dhruva

24659

24070

24292

surendra@barc.gov.in

debarati@barc.gov.in

harshbhatt@barc.gov.in

G1-3

Double crystal-based 

SANS instrument   

(SANS - 2)

1. Debasis Sen

2. Jitendra Bahadur

3. Avik Das

R No 44, CIRUS

R No 44, CIRUS

R No 44, CIRUS

24608

26281

29146

debasis@barc.gov.in

jbahadur@barc.gov.in

avikd@barc.gov.in

G2 Multipurpose Test Facility

1. S S Desai

2. Mala N Rao

R No F-10, Hall 4

R No 2-111-H, Mod 

Lab

22021

25606

ssdesai@barc.gov.in

mala@barc.gov.in
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Head, Solid State Physics Division
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre
Mumbai - 400085, India
Telephone :  +91 22 25593757 / 5376
Fax              :  +91 22 25505151
Email          :   sspd@barc.gov.in

For further information about facilities and proposals for experiments,
contact:
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neutron guides
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